TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STS Biopolymers, Inc.		10/21/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angiotech BioCoatings Corp.	
Street Address:	336 Summit Point Drive	
City:	Henrietta	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14467	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802728	GRAFT-COAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 344-4000

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price, Venable LLP

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Price
Signature:	/adp/
Date:	02/14/2005

Total Attachments: 6 source=sts#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0301

900019632

source=sts#page2.tif
source=sts#page3.tif
source=sts#page4.tif
source=sts#page5.tif
source=sts#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0302

No. 2299 P. 2 ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ANGIOTECH BIOCOATINGS CORP.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: DELANEY CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

COUNTY: MONR

SERVICE CODE: 30

FILED:10/22/2004 DURATION:******* CASH#:041022000184 FILM #:041022000177

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



FILER	FEES	295.00	PAYMENTS	295.00
				
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
JÓDI SCHWARTZ	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	295.00
275 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	HANDLING	225.00	BILLED	0.00
MENLO PARK, CA 94025			REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (11/89)

State of New York } ss:

Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

October 22, 2004



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 1:11:10 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SVCS01/1 * DNIS:6094 * CSID:5184657883 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0304 DRAWDOWN ACCT#_36__

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STS BIOPOLYMERS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- A. The name of the corporation is STS BIOPOLYMERS, INC. (the "Corporation").
- B. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on November 19, 1990.
- C. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation effected by this certificate of amendment is:

to change the name of the Corporation from STS Biopolymers, Inc. to Angiotech BioCoatings Corp.

D. To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article 1 of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is ANGIOTECH BIOCOATINGS CORP.

E. The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the consent in writing of the sole member of the Board of Directors of the corporation, followed by the written consent of the sole holder of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the certificate of incorporation.

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 1:11:10 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SVCS01/1 * DNIS:6094 * CSID:5184657883 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Executed on this 21st day of October, 2004.

/s/ William L. Hunter

William L. Hunter, President and Chief Executive Officer

No. 2299 P. 6 ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ANGIOTECH BIOCOATINGS CORP.

DOCUMENT TYPE: RESERVATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: VANGUARD CORPORATE SERVICES, LTD.

SERVICE CODE: 52

APPLICANT NAME : STS BIOPOLYMERS INC.

FILED: 08/30/2004 DURATION: 11/01/2004 CASH#: 040830001052 FILM #: 040830001028

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



** SUBMIT RECEIPT WHEN FILING CERTIFICATE **

FILER	FEES	45.00	PAYMENTS	45.00
STS BIOPOLYMERS INC. C/O HELLER EHRMAN ET AL 275 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD MENLO PARK, NY 94025-3506	FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING	20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00	CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN BILLED REFUND	0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00

fo41022000'/77

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION **OF** STS BIOPOLYMERS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

DRAVDOVM

Jodi Schwartz Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

\$300 OCL SS KN 8: 22 KECSINED

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 10/22/2004 1:11:10 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SVCS01/1 * DNIS:6094 * CSID:5184657883 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0308